Americas Headquarters:
Cisco Systems, Inc., 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-1706 USA
Connecting Cisco EHWIC-3G-HSPA-U,
EHWIC-3G-HSPA+7, and EHWIC-3G-HSPA+7-A to
the Network
Revised: August 1, 2011, OL-24263-01
This guide describes how to connect the HSPA-U and HSPA+7/-A versions of the 3G wireless Enhanced
High-Speed WAN Interface Cards (EHWICs) to your network.

HSPA
GPS
3G
RSVD
Connecting Cisco EHWIC-3G-HSPA-U, EHWIC-3G-HSPA+7, and EHWIC-3G-HSPA+7-A to the Network
  Default Antenna and Antenna Extension
9
Connecting Cisco EHWIC-3G-HSPA-U, EHWIC-3G-HSPA+7, and EHWIC-3G-HSPA+7-A to the Network
Default Antenna and Antenna Extension
EHWIC-3G-HSPA-U and EHWIC-3G-HSPA+7/-A cards ship with the default antenna
(3G-ANTM1919D) and the default antenna extension, a base with a 10-foot cable (3G-AE010-R):
• Cisco Multiband Swivel Mount Dipole Antenna (3G-ANTM1919D) antenna
• Cisco Single-Port Antenna Stand for Multiband TNC Male-Terminated Portable Antenna
(3G-AE010-R) antenna extension
Note The 3G-AE010-R antenna extension is the same as 3G-AE015-R except for the length of the
antenna cable. The 3G-AE015-R antenna extension comes with a 15-foot cable.
Connect the default antenna to the main antenna connector on the EHWIC card. If you need to move the
antenna to a better location, connect the antenna to the extension and then connect the extension’s cable
to the main antenna connector on the card.
Figure 8 shows the Cisco 3G-ANTM-1919D multiband swivel-mount dipole antenna connected to the

Surface Mount
Omnidirectonal
698 MHz–2690 MHz This is a ceiling mount omnidirectional antenna that
can be used in any of the 3G or 4G bands (that is, any
of the 700/800/900/1700/1800/1900/2100/2600 MHz
bands).
For more information, see Cisco 4G Indoor
Ceiling-Mount Omnidirectional Antenna
(4G-ANTM-OM-CM).
Table 3 Cisco Antennas Supported on the 3G Wireless EHWIC Cards (continued)
Cisco Part Number Antenna Type
Maximum Gain and
Frequency Range Description
Table 4 Cisco Extension Cables for Use with Antennas
Cisco Product Number Cable Length Insertion Loss Frequency (MHz)
3G-CAB-ULL-20 20 ft (6 m) 1.50 dB max. 2100
3G-CAB-ULL-50 50 ft (15 m) 3.50 dB max. 2100
3G-CAB-LMR240-25 25 ft (7.5 m) 3.50 dB max. 2200
3G-CAB-LMR240-50 50 ft (15 m) 6.90 dB max. 2200
3G-CAB-LMR240-75 75 ft (23 m) 10.5 dB max. 2200